SALARY RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SHASTA
AMENDING THE SHASTA COUNTY SALARY SCHEDULE

BE IT RESOLVED that effective March 12, 2023, the following amendments are made to the
Shasta County Salary Schedule for positions in County service:

Approx. Approx.

Class. Monthly Monthly
Footnotes  Classification Title Unclass. Schedule Range A Step F Step
FROM
38,44,51 ADMIN/COMM EDUC DIV MANAGER C MMBU 586 8077 10309
38,44,51 AIR QUALITY DISTRICT MANAGER C MMBU 586 8077 10309
39,44,51 APPRAISAL MANAGER C MMBU 535 6297 8037
39,44,51 ASSESSOR/RECORDER PROGRAM MGR C MMBU 494 5155 6580
38,44,51,55,87 BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER C MMBU 586 8077 10309
39,44,51 CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST C MMBU 552 6842 8733
39,4451,60 CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM MANAGER C MMBU 531 6175 7882
23,39,44,51 CLINICAL DIVISION CHIEF C MMBU 579 7805 9963
39,44,51 CODE ENFORCEMENT MANAGER C MMBU 556 6977 8905
39,44,51,83 CORRECTIONAL PLANT MANAGER C MMBU 512 5629 7184
38,44,51,56 ENVIRON HEALTH DIVISION MGR C MMBU 586 8077 10309
39,44,48,51,57 FACILITIES MANAGER C MMBU 544 6580 8398
39,44,51 HHSA PROGRAM MANAGER C MMBU 543 6547 8357
39,44,51 INTER-DEPARTMENTAL SYS COORD C MMBU 533 6236 7959
39,44,51 IT SERVICES MANAGER C MMBU 587 8116 10359
39,44,51,82 OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT C MMBU 544 6580 8398
39,44,51 OPPORTUNITY CENTER MANAGER C MMBU 543 6547 8357
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39,44,51 PERMIT CENTER MANAGER

38,44,51 PLANNING DIVISION MANAGER

39,4451 PROBATION DIVISION DIRECTOR
26,39,44,51,60 PROGRAM MANAGER I

39,4451 PROGRAM MANAGER I - IHSS PA
39,4451,60 PROGRAM MANAGER II

39,44,51 PUBLIC HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,84 SENIOR DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY

39,44,51 SENIOR DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

39,44,51 SHERIFF'S PROGRAM MANAGER
39,4451,60 STAFF SERVICES MANAGER

39,44,51 STAFF SERVICES MGR - IHSS PA
39,44,51,62 SUPRVSG ENGINEER

39,44,51 VICTIM COORDINATOR

T0

38,44,51,88 ADMIN/COMM EDUC DIV MANAGER
38,44,51,88 AIR QUALITY DISTRICT MANAGER
39,44,51,88 APPRAISAL MANAGER
39,44,51,88 ASSESSOR/RECORDER PROGRAM MGR
3844,51,5587.88  BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER
39,44,51,88 CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST
39,44,51,60,88 CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM MANAGER
23,39,44,51,88 CLINICAL DIVISION CHIEF

Approx.
Class. Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step
C MMBU 556 6977
C MMBU 586 8077
C MMBU 544 6580
C MMBU 520 5853
U MMBU 520 5853
C MMBU 543 6547
C MMBU 543 6547
U MMBU 637 10359
U MMBU 637 10359
C MMBU 471 4608
C MMBU 520 5853
U MMBU 520 5853
C MMBU 613 9214
C MMBU 499 5283
C MMBU 586 8279
C MMBU 586 8279
C MMBU 535 6455
C MMBU 494 5284
C MMBU 586 8279
C MMBU 552 7013
C MMBU 531 6330
C MMBU 579 8000

Approx.
Monthly

F Step
8905

10309
8398
7471
7471
8357
8357

13222

13222
5881
7471
7471

11760

6742

10567
10567
8238
6744
10567
8951
8079

10212
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39,44,51,88 CODE ENFORCEMENT MANAGER
39,44,51,83,88 CORRECTIONAL PLANT MANAGER
38,44,51,56,88 ENVIRON HEALTH DIVISION MGR
394448515788 FACILITIES MANAGER
39,4451,88 HHSA PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,88 INTER-DEPARTMENTAL SYS COORD
39,44,51,88 IT SERVICES MANAGER
39,44,51,82,88 OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT
39,44,51,88 OPPORTUNITY CENTER MANAGER
39,4451,88 PERMIT CENTER MANAGER
38,44,51,88 PLANNING DIVISION MANAGER
39,44,51,88 PROBATION DIVISION DIRECTOR
263944516088  PROGRAM MANAGER |
39,44,51,88 PROGRAM MANAGER I - IHSS PA
39,44,51,60,88 PROGRAM MANAGER II
39,44,51,88 PUBLIC HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,84,88 SENIOR DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY
39,44,51,88 SENIOR DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
39,4451,88 SHERIFF'S PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,60,88 STAFF SERVICES MANAGER
39,4451,88 STAFF SERVICES MGR - IHSS PA
39,44,51,62,88 SUPRVSG ENGINEER

39,44,51,88

VICTIM COORDINATOR

Approx.
Class. Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step
C MMBU 556 7151
C MMBU 512 5770
C MMBU 586 8279
C MMBU 544 6744
C MMBU 543 6711
C MMBU 533 6392
C MMBU 587 8319
C MMBU 544 6744
C MMBU 543 6711
C MMBU 556 7151
C MMBU 586 8279
C MMBU 544 6744
C MMBU 520 5999
U MMBU 520 5999
C MMBU 543 6711
C MMBU 543 6711
U MMBU 637 10618
U MMBU 637 10618
C MMBU 471 4723
C MMBU 520 5999
U MMBU 520 5999
C MMBU 613 9444
C MMBU 499 5415

Approx.
Monthly

F Step
9128

7364

10567
8608
8566
8158

10618
8608
8566
9128

10567
8608
7657
7657
8566
8566

13552

13552
6028
7657
7657

12055

6911
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective December 17, 2023, the following amendments

are made to the Shasta County Salary Schedule for positions in County service:

Footnotes

Classification Title

FROM
38,44,51,88
38,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88

38,44,51,55,87,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,60,88
23,39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,83,88
38,44,51,56,88
39,44,48,51,57,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,82,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
38,44,51,88

39,44,51,88

26,39,44,51,60,88

ADMIN/COMM EDUC DIV MANAGER
AIR QUALITY DISTRICT MANAGER

APPRAISAL MANAGER

ASSESSOR/RECORDER PROGRAM MGR

BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER

CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST

CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM MANAGER

CLINICAL DIVISION CHIEF

CODE ENFORCEMENT MANAGER

CORRECTIONAL PLANT MANAGER

ENVIRON HEALTH DIVISION MGR

FACILITIES MANAGER

HHSA PROGRAM MANAGER

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL SYS COORD

IT SERVICES MANAGER

OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT

OPPORTUNITY CENTER MANAGER

PERMIT CENTER MANAGER

PLANNING DIVISION MANAGER

PROBATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

PROGRAM MANAGER |

Approx. Approx.
Class. Monthly ~ Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step F Step
C MMBU 586 8279 10567
C MMBU 586 8279 10567
C MMBU 535 6455 8238
C MMBU 494 5284 6744
C MMBU 586 8279 10567
C MMBU 552 7013 8951
C MMBU 531 6330 8079
C MMBU 579 8000 10212
C MMBU 556 7151 9128
C MMBU 512 5770 7364
C MMBU 586 8279 10567
C MMBU 544 6744 8608
C MMBU 543 6711 8566
C MMBU 533 6392 8158
C MMBU 587 8319 10618
C MMBU 544 6744 8608
C MMBU 543 6711 8566
C MMBU 556 7151 9128
C MMBU 586 8279 10567
C MMBU 544 6744 8608
C MMBU 520 5999 7657
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39,4451,88 PROGRAM MANAGER I - IHSS PA
39,44,51,60,88 PROGRAM MANAGER II
39,4451,88 PUBLIC HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,84,88 SENIOR DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY
39,44,51,88  SENIOR DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
39,44,51,88  SHERIFF'S PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,60,88 STAFF SERVICES MANAGER
39,44,51,88  STAFF SERVICES MGR - IHSS PA
39,44,51,62,88 SUPRVSG ENGINEER
39,44,51,88  VICTIM COORDINATOR

T0
38,44,51,88 ADMIN/COMM EDUC DIV MANAGER
38,44,51,88  AIR QUALITY DISTRICT MANAGER
39,44,51,88  APPRAISAL MANAGER
39,44,51,88  ASSESSOR/RECORDER PROGRAM MGR
384451558788 BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER
39,44,51,88  CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST
39,44,51,60,88 CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM MANAGER
23,39,44,51,88 CLINICAL DIVISION CHIEF
39,44,51,88 CODE ENFORCEMENT MANAGER
39,44,51,83,88° CORRECTIONAL PLANT MANAGER
38,44,51,56,88 ENVIRON HEALTH DIVISION MGR

39,44,48,51,57,88

FACILITIES MANAGER

Approx. Approx.
Class. Monthly ~ Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step F Step
U MMBU 520 5999 7657
C MMBU 543 6711 8566
C MMBU 543 6711 8566
U MMBU 637 10618 13552
U MMBU 637 10618 13552
C MMBU 471 4723 6028
C MMBU 520 5999 7657
U MMBU 520 5999 7657
C MMBU 613 9444 12055
C MMBU 499 5415 6911
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
Cc MMBU 535 6616 8444
C MMBU 494 5416 6913
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 552 7189 9175
C MMBU 531 6488 8281
C MMBU 579 8200 10467
C MMBU 556 7330 9356
C MMBU 512 5914 7548
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 544 6913 8824
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39,4451,88 HHSA PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,88  INTER-DEPARTMENTAL SYS COORD
39,44,51,88 IT SERVICES MANAGER
39,44,51,82,88 OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT
39,44,51,88 OPPORTUNITY CENTER MANAGER
39,44,51,88  PERMIT CENTER MANAGER
38,44,51,88  PLANNING DIVISION MANAGER
39,44,51,88 PROBATION DIVISION DIRECTOR
26,3944516088  PROGRAM MANAGER |
39,44,51,88 PROGRAM MANAGER I - IHSS PA
39,44,51,60,88 PROGRAM MANAGER II
39,44,51,88 PUBLIC HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,84,88 SENIOR DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY
39,44,51,88  SENIOR DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
39,44,51,88  SHERIFF'S PROGRAM MANAGER
39,44,51,60,88 STAFF SERVICES MANAGER
39,44,51,88  STAFF SERVICES MGR - IHSS PA
39,44,51,62,88 SUPRVSG ENGINEER

39,44,51,88

VICTIM COORDINATOR

Approx. Approx.
Class. Monthly ~ Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step F Step
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
C MMBU 533 6551 8362
C MMBU 587 8527 10883
C MMBU 544 6913 8824
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
C MMBU 556 7330 9356
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 544 6913 8824
C MMBU 520 6149 7849
U MMBU 520 6149 7849
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
U MMBU 637 10883 13891
U MMBU 637 10883 13891
C MMBU 471 4841 6179
C MMBU 520 6149 7849
U MMBU 520 6149 7849
C MMBU 613 9680 12356
C MMBU 499 5550 7083
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective December 15, 2024, the following amendments

are made to the Shasta County Salary Schedule for positions in County service:

Footnotes

Classification Title

FROM
38,44,51,88
38,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88

38,44,51,55,87,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,60,88
23,39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,83,88
38,44,51,56,88
39,44,48,51,57,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,82,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
38,44,51,88

39,44,51,88

ADMIN/COMM EDUC DIV MANAGER
AIR QUALITY DISTRICT MANAGER

APPRAISAL MANAGER

ASSESSOR/RECORDER PROGRAM MGR

BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER

CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST

CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM MANAGER

CLINICAL DIVISION CHIEF

CODE ENFORCEMENT MANAGER

CORRECTIONAL PLANT MANAGER

ENVIRON HEALTH DIVISION MGR

FACILITIES MANAGER

HHSA PROGRAM MANAGER

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL SYS COORD

IT SERVICES MANAGER

OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT

OPPORTUNITY CENTER MANAGER

PERMIT CENTER MANAGER

PLANNING DIVISION MANAGER

PROBATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

Approx. Approx.
Class. Monthly ~ Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step F Step
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 535 6616 8444
C MMBU 494 5416 6913
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 552 7189 9175
C MMBU 531 6488 8281
C MMBU 579 8200 10467
C MMBU 556 7330 9356
C MMBU 512 5914 7548
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 544 6913 8824
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
C MMBU 533 6551 8362
C MMBU 587 8527 10883
C MMBU 544 6913 8824
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
C MMBU 556 7330 9356
C MMBU 586 8486 10831
C MMBU 544 6913 8824
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Classification Title

26,39,44,51,60,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,60,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,84,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,60,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,62,88
39,44,51,88
10
38,44,51,88
38,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
38,44,51,55,87,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,60,88
23,39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,83,88

38,44,51,56,88

PROGRAM MANAGER |

PROGRAM MANAGER I - IHSS PA
PROGRAM MANAGER Il

PUBLIC HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER
SENIOR DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY
SENIOR DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
SHERIFF'S PROGRAM MANAGER
STAFF SERVICES MANAGER

STAFF SERVICES MGR - IHSS PA
SUPRVSG ENGINEER

VICTIM COORDINATOR

ADMIN/COMM EDUC DIV MANAGER
AIR QUALITY DISTRICT MANAGER
APPRAISAL MANAGER
ASSESSOR/RECORDER PROGRAM MGR
BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER

CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST
CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM MANAGER
CLINICAL DIVISION CHIEF

CODE ENFORCEMENT MANAGER
CORRECTIONAL PLANT MANAGER

ENVIRON HEALTH DIVISION MGR

Approx. Approx.
Class. Monthly ~ Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step F Step
C MMBU 520 6149 7849
U MMBU 520 6149 7849
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
C MMBU 543 6879 8781
U MMBU 637 10883 13891
U MMBU 637 10883 13891
C MMBU 471 4841 6179
C MMBU 520 6149 7849
U MMBU 520 6149 7849
C MMBU 613 9680 12356
C MMBU 499 5550 7083
C MMBU 586 8656 11048
C MMBU 586 8656 11048
C MMBU 535 6748 8613
C MMBU 494 5525 7051
C MMBU 586 8656 11048
C MMBU 552 7333 9358
C MMBU 531 6618 8447
C MMBU 579 8364 10676
C MMBU 556 1477 9543
C MMBU 512 6032 7699
Cc MMBU 586 8656 11048
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Footnotes

Classification Title

39,44,48,51,57,88

39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,82,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
38,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
26,39,44,51,60,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,60,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,84,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,60,88
39,44,51,88
39,44,51,62,88

39,44,51,88

FACILITIES MANAGER

HHSA PROGRAM MANAGER

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL SYS COORD

IT SERVICES MANAGER

OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT

OPPORTUNITY CENTER MANAGER

PERMIT CENTER MANAGER

PLANNING DIVISION MANAGER

PROBATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

PROGRAM MANAGER |

PROGRAM MANAGER I - IHSS PA

PROGRAM MANAGER II

PUBLIC HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER

SENIOR DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY

SENIOR DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

SHERIFF'S PROGRAM MANAGER

STAFF SERVICES MANAGER

STAFF SERVICES MGR - IHSS PA

SUPRVSG ENGINEER

VICTIM COORDINATOR

Approx. Approx.
Class. Monthly ~ Monthly
Unclass. Schedule Range A Step F Step
C MMBU 544 7051 9000
C MMBU 543 7017 8956
C MMBU 533 6682 8529
C MMBU 587 8698 11101
C MMBU 544 7051 9000
C MMBU 543 7017 8956
C MMBU 556 7477 9543
Cc MMBU 586 8656 11048
C MMBU 544 7051 9000
C MMBU 520 6272 8006
U MMBU 520 6272 8006
C MMBU 543 7017 8956
C MMBU 543 7017 8956
U MMBU 637 11101 14169
U MMBU 637 11101 14169
C MMBU 471 4938 6303
C MMBU 520 6272 8006
U MMBU 520 6272 8006
C MMBU 613 9874 12603
C MMBU 499 5661 7225
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DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28" day of February, 2023, by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Shasta by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
RECUSE:
PATRICK JONES, CHAIRMAN
Board of Supervisors
County of Shasta
State of California
ATTEST:

MARY E. WILLIAMS
Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

Deputy
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